
 2026-2030 Capital Plan

Overprogramming

PROJECT ROUTE TOWN DESCRIPTION

TOTAL PHASE 

COST
YEAR REGION PHASE

0011-0157 CT 189 BLOOMFIELD Construct Roundabouts at CT 178 & Wintonbury Ave 6,290,000 2028 10 CN

0011-0165 CT 187/CT 218 BLOOMFIELD/WINDSOR Replace Computerized Traffic Signal System 10,280,000 2027 10 CN

0015-0386 I-95 BRIDGEPORT Rehab Br 00111A (PT Barnum) o/ Bridgeport Harbor, CT 130 & MNRR 27,500,000 2027 7 CN

0017-0197 CT 6 BRISTOL Replace Computerized Traffic Signal System 14,025,000 2027 5 CN

0028-0210 Prospect Hill Rd COLCHESTER Replace Br 00395 o/ Route 2 8,700,000 2027 3 CN

0034-0364 I-84 DANBURY Flex Lane between Exits 3 and 7 250,000,000 2028 2 CN

0040-0149 SR 609 EAST HADDAM Rehab Br 01382, 02703, and 02704 o/ Moodus River 12,000,000 2027 11 CN

0042-0331 CT 2 EAST HARTFORD NHS - Bridge Improvements Br 00374 o/ Hockanum River 17,400,000 2028 10 CN

0042-0333 CT 2 East Hartford/Hartford GHMP - Extend CT 2 to I-91 via New Bridge o/ CT River (FD for 2029) 50,000,000 2029 10 PE

0042-0333 CT 2 East Hartford/Hartford GHMP - Extend CT 2 to I-91 via New Bridge o/ CT River (RW) 5,000,000 2029 10 RW

0042-0333 CT 2 East Hartford/Hartford GHMP - Extend CT 2 to I-91 via New Bridge o/ CT River (FD for 2030) 20,000,000 2030 10 PE

0042-0334 I-84 WB EAST HARTFORD Replace Noise Barriers 24,100,000 2029 10 CN

0048-0202 Pleasant Rd/CT 510 ENFIELD Replace Brs 01274 & 01275 o/ I-91 30,000,000 2027 10 CN

0052-0094 RT 32 FRANKLIN NHS - Replace Br 00935 o/ NECRR 27,500,000 2027 13 CN

0053-0203 CT 2 GLASTONBURY Bridge Improvements; Br 01702 & 01703 o/ Quarry Road 21,000,000 2029 10 CN

0056-0328 I-684 GREENWICH Improve Br 03512 & 03513 o/ Tamarack Swamp 109,700,000 2029 1 CN

0056-xxx1 I-95 Greenwich/Stamford Placeholder - Major Corridor Improvements (PD) 25,000,000 2028 1 PE

0057-0123 I-395 GRISWOLD NHS - Replace Br 00293 o/ Bishop Crossing Road 14,600,000 2027 13 CN

0058-0339 I-95 NB/SB GROTON NHS - Rehab Brs 01771 & 01772 o/ CT 12 15,200,000 2029 13 CN

0058-0345 I-95 SB GROTON Bridge Improvements; Non-NBI Br 07099 o/ Unnamed Brook 1,950,000 2029 13 CN

0058-0346 I-95 GROTON Bridge Improvements; Non-NBI Br 07100 o/ Unnamed Brk 1,500,000 2029 13 CN

0058-0347 CT 349 GROTON Bridge Improvements; Non-NBI Br 07109 (Culvert) o/ Birch Plain Creek 1,200,000 2029 13 CN

0058-0348 CT 349 GROTON Bridge improvements; Non-NBI Br 07110 o/ Birch Plain Creek 1,380,000 2029 13 CN

0058-0350 I-95 GROTON NHS - Bridge Improvements; Br 01777 & 01778 o/ Groton Reservoir 84,500,000 2029 13 CN

0059-0157 CT 146 GUILFORD Replace Br 02677 o/ Stream 14,000,000 2027 8 CN

0059-0169 CT 146 GUILFORD Replace Br 04379 o/ West River 4,750,000 2029 8 CN

0063-0735 Main Street #2 HARTFORD Rehab Br 01626 o/ SR 598 4,500,000 2027 10 CN

0063-0742 I-84 HARTFORD GHMP - Ramp Closures and Traffic Signal Upgrades 21,000,000 2028 10 CN

0063-0746 I-91 TR 839 HARTFORD NHS - Bridge Improvements; Br 01428B o/ I-91-153, I-84-124, US 44 13,500,000 2028 10 CN

0063-0747 I-91 HARTFORD Bridge Improvements; Br. 01686E o/ Parking Area 10,800,000 2028 10 CN

0063-xxx1 I-84 HARTFORD GHMP PH - I-84 Viaduct Replacement/City Link (PD for 2028) 20,000,000 2028 10 PE

0063-xxx1 I-84 HARTFORD GHMP PH - I-84 Viaduct Replacement/City Link (PD for 2029) 25,000,000 2029 10 PE

0063-xxx1 I-84 HARTFORD GHMP PH - I-84 Viaduct Replacement/City Link (PD for 2030) 20,000,000 2030 10 PE

0065-0117 24 Bumper Road HARWINTON Bridge Improvements; Br 01735 o/ Route 8 20,000,000 2028 3 CN

0070-0119 CT 616 LEBANON Replace Non-NBI Br 07119 (Culvert) o/ Goshen Brook 2,850,000 2028 13 CN

0072-0084 CT 12 Lisbon/Norwich Rehab Br. 00663 o/ Shetucket River 11,600,000 2027 13 CN

0072-0086 Ross Hill Rd LISBON Bridge Improvements; BR 04022 o/ Providence Worcester RR 4,500,000 2029 13 CN

0075-0139 Fort Path Road MADISON Rehab Br 05270 o/ Amtrak Railroad 3,000,000 2028 8 CN

0080-0136 I-84 MIDDLEBURY Bridge Improvements; Non-NBI Br 07086 (Culvert) o/ Long Meadow Pond Brook 3,500,000 2029 5 CN

0083-0269 Naugatuck Avenue MILFORD Replace Br 03641 o/ Metro North RR 2,700,000 2030 8 CN

0083-0273 SR 796 MILFORD Resurfacing & Safety Improvements 25,500,000 2026 8 CN

0083-0275 US 1 MILFORD Drainage Improvements 6,500,000 2027 8 CN

0083-0277 Quarry Road MILFORD Bridge Improvements; BR 00153 o/ I-95 15,800,000 2027 8 CN

0083-0278 I-95 MILFORD Bridge Improvements; BR 00137 o/ Metro North RR 2,200,000 2029 8 CN

0083-0279 S.R. 736 MILFORD Bridge Improvements; Br 01663 o/ Gulf Pond 13,000,000 2030 8 CN

0084-0114 CT 34 Monroe/Oxford NHS - Replace Br 01843 o/ Stevenson Dam & Housatonic River (FD) 9,000,000 2027 5,7 PE

0084-0114 CT 34 Monroe/Oxford NHS - Replace Br 01843 o/ Stevenson Dam & Housatonic River 1,500,000 2027 5,7 RW

0084-0114 CT 34 Monroe/Oxford NHS - Replace Br 01843 o/ Stevenson Dam & Housatonic River 124,000,000 2029 5,7 CN

0088-0204 I-84 EB New Britain/Farmington Replace Noise Barriers & Guiderails 23,550,000 2028 10 CN

0089-0132 Lapham Road & Marvin Ridge Road NEW CANAAN Bridge Improvements; BRs 05810 & 05811 o/ CT 15 9,200,000 2029 1 CN

0091-0122 US 44 NEW HARTFORD Bridge Improvements; Br 00973 o/ Spruce Brook 6,000,000 2030 3 CN

0092-0695 I-91 SB NEW HAVEN Rehab Brs 03015A & 03015B 49,500,000 2026 8 CN

0092-0696 SR 724 NEW HAVEN Rehab Br 00333 o/ US 1 & MNRR 16,600,000 2028 8 CN

0092-0701 US 1 NEW HAVEN Intersection Improvements at Columbus Ave 3,000,000 2028 8 CN

0092-0703 CT 63 NEW HAVEN Bridge Improvements; BR 01031 o/ West River 16,500,000 2029 8 CN

0094-0270 CT 32 NEW LONDON-WATERFORD Route 32 Corridor Improvements 32,875,000 2029 13 CN

0096-0209 School House Hill Road NEWTOWN Bridge Improvements; Br 01214 o/ I-84 10,750,000 2029 2 CN

0100-0182 CT 15 NORTH HAVEN Exit 52 NB Ramps Reconfiguration 22,200,000 2026 8 CN

0100-0183 CT 40 NORTH HAVEN Rehab Brs 03408 & 03409 o/ CSX Railroad & Quinnipiac River and Br 03407 o/ I-91 41,000,000 2027 8 CN

0100-0185 US 5 NORTH HAVEN Bridge Improvements Br. 02649 o/ I-91, Amtrak & Ramp B 16,600,000 2029 8 CN

0101-0122 CT 216 NORTH STONINGTON Bridge Improvements Non-NBI Br. 07102 o/ Unnamed Brk 2,300,000 2029 13 CN

0103-0283 Cranberry Pond Road NORWICH Bridge Improvements; Br 00273 o/ I-395 14,000,000 2028 13 CN

0103-0285 CT 2 NORWICH Bridge Improvements; Non-NBI Br. 07064 o/ Unnamed Brook 1,300,000 2028 13 CN

0104-0117 I-95 SB Old Lyme/East Lyme Reconfigure Exits 71/72 21,616,720 2028 11,13 CN

0107-0181 CT 34 OXFORD Replace Br 00944 o/ Eightmile Brook 6,500,000 2027 5 CN

0107-0182 CT 67 OXFORD Replace BRs 05879 & 05435 (Culvert) o/ Little River 8,000,000 2027 5 CN

0108-0191 SR 664 PLAINFIELD Replace Br 01647 o/ Snake Meadow Brk 3,800,000 2028 15 CN

0108-0192 I-395 PLAINFIELD Bridge Improvements Non-NBI Br. 07117 (Culvert) o/ Apple Tree Meadow Brk 3,700,000 2029 15 CN

0108-0193 CT 14 PLAINFIELD Bridge Improvements Br. 00686 o/ Moosup River 29,000,000 2028 15 CN

0109-0173 Trail PLAINVILLE FCHT Phase 3 - Norton Park to Route 72 (CN) 15,000,000 2027 10 CN

0109-0178 CT 372 PLAINVILLE Bridge Improvements; Non-NBI Br 07114 (Culvert) o/ Trout Brook 250,000 2029 10 CN

0109-0180 I-84/CT 72 Plainville/New Britian Replace Noise Barriers and Guiderails 15,680,000 2028 10 CN

0118-0193 I-91 ROCKY HILL Bridge Improvements; BRs  01448 & 01449 o/ CT 99 24,100,000 2029 10 CN

0120-0097 CT 11 SALEM Bridge Improvements; BRs 02393/02394 o/ Eight Mile River 16,200,000 2029 13 CN

0121-0137 US 44 SALISBURY Bridge Improvements; BR 00964 o/ Wachocastinook Creek 3,400,000 2028 3 CN

0124-0173 CT 8 SEYMOUR-NAUGATUCK PRRP - Pavement Rehab & Reconstruction 62,700,000 2030 5,6 CN

0125-0131 CT 4 SHARON Bridge Improvements; BR 00421 o/ Guinea Brook 6,600,000 2029 3 CN

0126-0177 CT 8 SHELTON Deck Repairs to Br 00571A (Commodore Hull), 00571B, 00571C 11,750,000 2027 7 CN

0130-0187 I-84 SOUTHBURY Rehab Br 07043 (Culvert) conveying Bullet Hill Brook under I-84 EB 3,700,000 2027 5 CN

0130-0188 I-84 SOUTHBURY Rehab Br 07044 (Culvert) conveying Oliver Brook under I-84 5,800,000 2027 5 CN

0130-0189 I-84 SOUTHBURY Rehab Br 07045 (Culvert) conveying Sams Brook under I-84 3,900,000 2027 5 CN

0130-0191 I-84 SOUTHBURY Rehab Br 07054 (Culvert) conveying Eight Mile Brook under I-84 1,750,000 2027 5 CN

0130-0196 RT 67 SOUTHBURY Replace Non-NBI Br. 02437 o/ South Branch Bullet Hill Brook 6,000,000 2028 5 CN

0131-0190 CT 10/322 SOUTHINGTON NHS - Remove Br 00518 & Recon CT10/322, Replace Br 00646 & 05753 9,200,000 2028 10 CN

0131-0209 I-84 EB Southington/Plainville PRRP - Pavement Rehab & Upgrade Guiderails 80,000,000 2027 10 CN
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0131-0213 CT 10 SOUTHINGTON Replace Computerized Traffic Signal System 9,263,500 2027 10 CN

0131-0214 Various SOUTHINGTON Replace Br 01241, 01242 & 01243 o/ I-84 - CN Auth (Design-Build) 97,500,000 2027 10 CN

0135-xxx1 I-95 STAMFORD Realign I-95 & Replace Br 00032 (PD) 15,000,000 2027 1 PE

0135-xxx1 I-95 STAMFORD Realign I-95 & Replace Br 00032 (FD) 20,000,000 2029 1 PE

0137-0164 Alpha Avenue STONINGTON Replacement of Br 03906 o/ Amtrak RR & Local Roads 48,000,000 2029 13 CN

0140-0179 SR 848 THOMASTON Bridge Improvements; BR 00603 o/ Naugatuck River & RR 10,500,000 2028 3 CN

0140-0180 CT 222 THOMASTON Bridge Improvements; BR 01846 o/ Naugatuck RR 11,200,000 2028 5 CN

0141-0159 CT 193 THOMPSON Bridge Improvements; Br 03071 o/ I-395 2,700,000 2029 15 CN

0142-0154 I-84 TOLLAND Rehab Non-NBI Br 07091 (Culvert) o/ Unnamed Brook 2,300,000 2027 10 CN

0142-0155 I-84 TOLLAND Rehab Non-NBI Br 07092 (Culvert) o/ Unnamed Brook 3,000,000 2027 10 CN

0145-0109 CT 171 UNION Bridge Improvements; Br 00850 & 01421 o/ I-84 & Hamilton Brk Rsv 19,000,000 2029 15 CN

0146-0205 Bamforth Road VERNON Bridge Improvements; Br. 04275 o/ I-84 10,000,000 2028 10 CN

0148-0217 Yale Avenue WALLINGFORD Bridge Improvements; Br 00796 o/ CT 15 2,200,000 2028 8 CN

0148-0218 Carpenter Lane WALLINGFORD Bridge Improvements; BR 03133 o/ I-91 3,500,000 2028 8 CN

0151-0342 I-84 WATERBURY Rehab Br 03200 & 03209 Carrying Ramp TR 806 4,750,000 2027 5 CN

0151-xxx1 I-84/Rt 8 WATERBURY Placeholder - I-84/Rt 8 Interchange (PD) 25,000,000 2029 5 PE

0152-0162 Route 85 WATERFORD Replace Br 05999 (NBI Culvert) o/ Jordan Brook 6,800,000 2027 13 CN

0152-0163 CT 32 WATERFORD Signalized Int. Imprvmts at SR 693 and Old Norwich Rd 10,200,000 2027 13 CN

0152-0164 CT 85 WATERFORD Replace Computerized Traffic Signal System 8,500,000 2026 13 CN

0156-0185 US 1 WEST HAVEN NHS - Replace Br 00331 o/ West River 28,300,000 2029 8 CN

0158-0214 CT 136 WESTPORT Bridge Improvements - Br 01349 o/ Saugatuck River 40,000,000 2027 1 CN

0158-0224 I-95 WESTPORT PRRP - Pavement Rehab, Guiderail and Roadside Safety Upgrades 67,400,000 2027 1 CN

0158-0225 Various WESTPORT Intersection Improvements; RT 57, RT 136, and Weston Rd 6,970,000 2029 1 CN

0159-0193 CT 15 WETHERSFIELD NHS - Rehab Br 00642 and 00811 23,000,000 2028 10 CN

0159-0195 CT 15 WETHERSFIELD NHS - Bridge Improvements; Br 00448 o/ CT 314 6,400,000 2026 10 CN

0159-0198 I-91 WETHERSFIELD NHS - Bridge Improvements; Br 01456 & 01457 o/ Elm Street 21,600,000 2029 10 CN

0165-0511 I-91 WINDSOR LOCKS Rehab Non-NBI Br 07096 (Culvert) o/ Waterworks Brook 3,650,000 2028 10 CN

0167-0108 CT 15 Woodbridge/New Haven Heroes Tunnel Improvement under West Rock Ridge 150,000,000 2028 8 CN

0170-3791 Various DISTRICTS 3 & 4 Bridge Improvements; Various Bridges after PPP 12,000,000 2027 3,5,8 CN

0171-0492 CT 9 Berlin/New Britain NHS - Rehab/Replace 6 Bridges 48,000,000 2028 10 CN

0171-0496 Various DISTRICT 1 Replace, Rehab or Remove Retaining Walls in POD 1A 8,673,530 2027 71 CN

0171-0529 Various DISTRICT 1 Bridge Improvements; Various Bridges after PPP 37,600,000 2027 10 CN

0172-0529 Various DISTRICT 2 Replace, Rehab or Remove Retaining Walls in Pod 2A 6,818,080 2027 72 CN

0172-0549 Various DISTRICT 2 Traffic Signal Safety Improvements 7,910,000 2026 72 CN

0172-0556 Various DISTRICT 2 Bridge Improvements; Various Bridges after PPP 15,500,000 2027 10,13 CN

0173-0534 SR 454 SHELTON Replace, Rehab or Remove Retaining Walls in Pod 3A 5,300,000 2027 6 CN

0173-0539 Various DISTRICT 3 Replace, Rehab or Remove Retaining Walls in Pods 3A & 3B 11,300,000 2027 73 CN

0173-0551 Various DISTRICT 3 Replace Traffic Control Signals at Various Locations 18,031,000 2027 1,7,8 CN

0174-0466 Various DISTRICT 4 Replace, Rehab or Remove Retaining Walls in POD 4C 20,488,960 2027 74 CN

0174-0470 CT 8 Thomaston/Harwinton Bridge Improvements; Br 00606, 01730, 03359, 01733, and 01734 23,000,000 2027 3,5 CN

0174-0471 Various DISTRICT 4 Replace Traffic Control Signals at Various Locations 14,313,300 2026 2,3,5,10 CN

CTSS-Repl Various STATEWIDE TAM Computerized Traffic Signal System Replacement/Upgrade Program 20,000,000 2028 70 CN

CTSS-Repl Various STATEWIDE TAM Computerized Traffic Signal System Replacement/Upgrade Program 20,000,000 2029 70 CN

CTSS-Repl Various STATEWIDE TAM Computerized Traffic Signal System Replacement/Upgrade Program 20,000,000 2030 70 CN

Drai-nage Various STATEWIDE TAM Corrugated Metal Pipe / Drainage Replacement Program 7,500,000 2026 70 CN

Drai-nage Various STATEWIDE TAM Corrugated Metal Pipe / Drainage Replacement Program 7,500,000 2027 70 CN

Drai-nage Various STATEWIDE TAM Corrugated Metal Pipe / Drainage Replacement Program 7,500,000 2028 70 CN

Drai-nage Various STATEWIDE TAM Corrugated Metal Pipe / Drainage Replacement Program 7,500,000 2029 70 CN

Drai-nage Various STATEWIDE TAM Corrugated Metal Pipe / Drainage Replacement Program 7,500,000 2030 70 CN

Pvmt-MRPx Various STATEWIDE TAM 2026 Maintenance Resurfacing Non-Interstate Program (Hwy Ops) 5,000,000 2026 70 CN

Rtng-Wall Various STATEWIDE TAM Retaining Wall Repairs Program 7,500,000 2029 70 CN

Rtng-Wall Various STATEWIDE TAM Retaining Wall Repairs Program 7,500,000 2030 70 CN

Sfty-MRPx Various STATEWIDE Safety Improvements under 2026 Maintenance Resurfacing Program 2,000,000 2026 70 CN

Sgnl-Muni Various STATEWIDE Municipal Traffic Signal Replacement Grant Program TBD TBD 70 CN

0063-xxxx HARTFORD Renovation of Bridge and Electrical Facility 39,600,000 TBD 10 CN

0151-xxxx WATERBURY New Maintenance Facility 39,600,000 TBD 5 CN

0170-xxxx Waterbury/Hartford Design of New and Renovated Facilities 3,000,000 2028 5,10 PE

DOT03000214 NHL Various TIME Program Overall Design 200,000,000 TBD 78 CN

DOT0301 NHL Westport Saugatuck River Bridge Replacement (TIME 4) 900,000,000 TBD 1 CN

DOT0301 NHL Various TIME-5 1,143,720,000 TBD 78 CN

DOT0301 NHL Greenwich Cos Cob Bridge Replacement 2,674,111,319 TBD 1 CN

DOT0301 NHL Stamford Stamford Station Improvements 400,000,000 TBD 1 CN

DOT0301 NHL Various New Haven Line Maintenance Facility Expansion 100,000,000 TBD 8 CN

DOT03030011 NHL-NCB Various New Canaan Branch Siding 55,000,000 TBD 78 CN

DOT03100058CN SLE Madison Madison Railroad Station 30,000,000 TBD 11,12 CN

DOT0320 Hartford Line Hartford Hartford Station Relocation – GHMS 519,000,000 TBD 10 CN

DOT03200012CN Hartford Line North Haven Hartford Line North Haven Station 72,800,000 TBD 8 CN

DOT03200013CN Hartford Line Newington Hartford Line-Newington Station 81,840,000 TBD 10 CN

DOT03200014CN Hartford Line West Hartford Hartford Line-West Hartford Station 70,480,000 TBD 10 CN

DOT03200015CN Hartford Line Windsor Hartford Line-Windsor Station 86,920,000 TBD 10 CN

DOT0320TBD Hartford Line Windsor Locks Hartford Line - Windsor Locks Station - 2nd Platform 55,000,000 TBD 10 CN

DOT0320TBD Hartford Line Enfield Hartford Line - Enfield Station - 2nd Platform 55,000,000 TBD 10 CN

DOT0400 CTTransit Hartford CTTransit (Hartford) Grid/Power Modernization 80,000,000 TBD 10 CN

DOT0400 CTTransit Hartford CT Transit Hartford Facility 100% Electrification 600,000,000 TBD 10 CN

DOT0400 CTTransit Hartford CT Transit Satellite Facility 250,000,000 TBD 10 CN

TBD VARIOUS VARIOUS Electrification (Hartford Line, Waterbury Line, Danbury Line) Design & Construction TBD TBD 70 PE/CN
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